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List of Academic Auditors for Accreditation Committee and BAC Academic Audit

SL no. Name & Address Cell and e-mail
Designation
1 Dr. Mohammad | Department of Naval | 01817-571911
Rafiqul Islam Architecture &  Marine | rafigis@gmail.com,
Engineering Bangladesh | rafigis@name.buet.ac.bd
Professor University of Engineering
and Technology. Dhaka &
Vice-Chancellor
Islamic University of
Technology, Board Bazar,
Gazipur-1704
2 Dr. Sukumar Saha | Department of Microbiology | 01740-847 339

&  Hygiene  Bangladesh | sukumar.saha@bau.edu.bd
Professor Agricultural University.
Mymensingh-2202
3 Dr. Md. Jahanur | Department of  Statistics | 01915-689855
Rahman University  of  Rajshahi, | jahan.stat@ru.ac.bd
(Deceased) Rajshahi-6205
Professor
4 Dr. Mohammed | Economics Discipline, | 01730-004131
Ziaul Haider, | Khulna University, Khulna- | haidermz@econ ku.ac.bd
Professor 9208
5 Dr. Ain-ul Huda Department of Physics & 01716-914438
Director 1QAC ainul.huda@gmail.com
Professor Jagannath University-1100 ainul.huda@phy.jnu.ac.bd
6 Dr. ABM | Department of Economics 01913-532148
Rahmatullah American International | rahmatullah@aiub.edu
University Bangladesh, Plot-
Professor 408/1, Kuril, Kuratoli Road,
Khitkhet, Dhaka-1229
7 Dr Asaduzzaman | Department of Computer | 01938-534828
Science &  Engineering | asad@cuet.ac.bd
Professor Chittagong  University  of
Engineering & Technology.
Chittagong-4349
8 Dr. Kazi Bayzid | Department of Chemical | 01919-190800
Kabir Engineering kazibayzid@gmail.com
Bangladesh  University of | kazibayzid@che buet.ac.bd
Professor Engineering and Technology,

Dhaka-1000

-




9 Dr. Md. Sarwar | Agrotechnology Discipline, | 01712-813106
Jahan Khulna University, Khulna- | mjahan70@yahoo.com
9208 mjahan70@ku.ac.bd
Professor
10 Dr. Farheen | Associate Dean, Faculty of | 01715-013137
Hassan Business Administration & | farheen(@aiub.edu
Director, IQAC
Professor American International
University-Bangladesh, Plot-
408/1, Kuril, Kuratoli Road,
Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229
11 Dr. K. M. Abdus | Department of Electrical & | 01749-368348
Sobahan Electronics and Engineering, | asobahan@yahoo.com
Islamic University, Kushtia-
Professor 7003
12 Dr. Khawza | Department of Electrical & | 01914-328369
Iftekhar Uddin | Electronics and Engineering | khawza(@eee.uiu.ac.bd
Ahmed United International
University,  United  City,
Professor Madani  Avenue, Satarkul,
Badda, Dhaka-1212
13 Choudhury Department of Computer | 01713-328332
Muhammed Science & Engineering mwahid@metrouni.edu.bd
Mukammel Wahid | Metropolitan University,
Bateshwar, Sylhet-3103
Professor
14 Dr. M.  Abul | Department of Agricultural | 01711-957558
Kashem Extension kashem1953@gmail.com
Former Vice Chancellor
Professor (Retd.) | Hajee Mohammad Danesh
Science and  Technology
University, Dinajpur-5200
15 Dr. Bikash | Department of Agricultural | 01715-057609
Chandra Sarker Chemistry Haiee Mohammad | bikash@hstu.ac.bd
Danesh Science and
Professor Technology University,
Dinajpur-5200
16 Dr. Md. Shafiqul | Department of | 01711-843740
Islam Ophthalmology profshatiqul@yahoo.com
Professor (Retd.) Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib
Medical University, Dhaka-
1000
Residence: 9/A, Confidence
Tower, 5/L, Satmasjid Road,
Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207
17 Dr. Md. Sirajul | Department of Environmental | 01710-660209
Islam Science & Resource | islammstazu(@yahoo.com
Management
Professor Mawlana Bhashani Science

and Technology University,
Tangail-1902
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18 Dr. Md. Khurshed | Flat# 605/B, Madhobilata, | 01716-483814
Alam Bhuiyan Building No: 17/B, Sector-18, | kabhuiyan55@yahoo.com
Uttara, Dhaka-1230
Professor (Retd.)
19 Dr. Nazmun | Department of Civil and | 01842-678926
Nahar Environmental Engineering nazmun.nahar@northsouth.e
Professor North South University, Plot- | du
15, Block-B, Bashundhara,
Dhaka-1229
20 Dr. Md. Solaiman | Department of Crop Botany 01715-523202
Ali Fakir Bangladesh Agricultural | fakirmsa@gmail.com
University,
Professor Mymensingh-2202
21 Dr. Md. Nazrul | Department of Civil | 01716-539548
Islam Engineering nazrul2100@yahoo.com
Dhaka University of | nazrul2100@duet.ac.bd
Professor Engineering & Technology,
Gazipur-1707
22 Dr. Harasit Kumar | Department of Dermatology | 01711-008633
Paul & Venereology Bangabandhu | harasit_paul@yahoo.com
Sheikh  Mujib  Medical
Professor Untversity, Dhaka-1000
23 Dr. Mohammad | Department of  Textile | 01714-322070
Forhad Hossain Engincering Bangladesh | forhadbd77@gmail.com
University ~ of  Textiles, | forhad@dce.butex.cdu.bd
Professor Dhaka-1208
24 Dr.Md.Taher School of Business & | 01913-586363
Billal Khalifa Economics, Metropolitan | tkhalifa@metrouni.edu.bd
University, Bateshwar,
Professor Sylhet-3103
25 Dr. G. R. Ahmed | Department of Electrical & | 01840-047284
Jamal Electrenics and Engineering ahmed.eee@uap-bd.edu
Associate University of Asia Pasific,
House-17/A, Green Road,
Professor Dhaka-1215
26 Dr. Mohammed | Department of Management 01755-551118
Abdullah Mamun | Faculty of Business | mabdullahmamun(@cu.ac.bd
Administration University of | mabmamun7@gmail.com
Professor Chittagong, Chittagong-4331.
27 Dr. Md. Rezaul | Department of Civil | 01711-005462
Karim Engineering reza_civil@yahoo.com
Dhaka University of | rezaul@duet.ac.bd
Professor Engineering & Technology,
Gazipur-1767
28 Dr. K.M. Azharul | Department  of  Computer | 01714-087273
Hasan Science and  Engineering | az@cse.kuet.ac.bd
Khuina University of | azhasan@gmail.com
Professor Engineering & Technology,
Khulna-9203
29 Dr. M. Moynul | Department of Agronomy 01711-908640
Haque Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur | moynul60@yahoo.com
Rahman Agricultural | moynul60@bsmrau.edu.bd
Professor Jniversity, Salna,

Gazipur-1706




30 Dr. Md. Ashraful | Department of Population | 01745-786558
Islam Khan Science & Human Resource | khan735ru@ru.ac.bd
Development khan75ru@gmail.com
Professor University  of  Rajshahi,
Rahshahi-6205
31 Dr. Md. Nazrul | Faculty of Veterinary, Amimal | 01711-934644
Islam and Biomedical Sciences mnisiam38(@yahoo.com
Sylhet Agricultural
Professor University, Sythet-3100
32 Dr. Md. Rezaul | Department of Urban and | 01915-026288
Karim Rural Planning. rkarim1960(@yahoo.com
Khulna University,
Professor Khulna-9208
33 Dr. Md.  Enayet | Department of Tourism and | 01746-583853
Hossain Hospitality Management | 01711-461460
University  of  Rajshahi, | mehossain@yahoo.com
Professor Rajshahi-6205
34 Dr. Md. Kamrul | Department of Physics 01911-357447
Alam Khan Jagannath University-1100 01712-974344
& kakhan01@yahoo.com
Professor Vice Chancellor
Bangamata
Sheikh Fojilatunnesa Migjib S
cience & Technology
University, Malancha,
Melandah, Jamalpur-2612
35 Dr. Md. Mozahar | GTI, Bangladesh Agricultural | 01711-391190
Ali University mozahar55@yahoo.co.uk
Mymensingh-2202 mozahar55@gmail.com
Professor Residence: 3C, Graduate
Garden, Foshiler more
Bangladesh Agricultural
University-2202
36 Dr. Md. Ashraful | Department of Chemistry 01718-364976
Alam Shahjalal ~ University  of | ashraf sust@yahoo.com
Science and Technology.
Professor Sylhet-3114
37 Dr. Md.Abdul | Department of Economics 01711-549653
Hakim Southeast University, 251/A | mahakim@seu.edu.bd
& 252, Tejgoan VA, mahakim.udda@gmail.com
Professor Dhaka-1208
38 Dr. Ahmed | Department of English 01715-387868
Ahsanuzzaman Independent University | ahsansubah@hotmail.com
Bangladesh(IUB),  Plot-16, | ahsanuzzaman@iub.edu.bd
Professor Block-B, Aftabuddinahmed
Road, Bashundhara R/A,
Dhaka-1212
39 Dr. Khandokar | Department of Quantitative | 01716-923295
Saif Uddin Science (Statistics) kh.saifuddin@hotmail.com
International University of
Professor Business  Agriculture and
Technology, 4 Embankment
Drive Road, Sector-10,

Uttara, Dhaka-1230




40 Dr. Mushfique | Department of Geology & | 01741-350108
Ahmed Mining mushfique@ru.ac.bd
University  of  Rajshahi,
Professor Rajshahi-6505
41 Dr. Md. | Department of Soil Science 01552-498705
Asaduzzaman Sher-e-Bangla  Agricultural | makhan sau(@ymail.com
Khan University, BDhaka-1207
Professor
42 Dr. Md. Zainul | Department of Farm Structure | 01762-628209
Abedin and Environmental | mzabedin95@yahoo.com
Engineering (FSEE)
Professor Bangladesh Agricultural
University.
Mymensingh-2202
43 Dr. Muhammad | Department of Chemistry 01711-398311
Sayadur Rahaman | Comilla University, sayadur@yahoo.com
Cumilla-3506
Professor
44 Dr. Md. Sirajul | Department of Civil | 01746-437321
Islam Prodhan Engineering prodhan_serajul@yahoo.com
Dhaka International
Professor University, Dhaka-1213
45 Dr. Md. Asharaful | Department  of  Applied | 01919-818044
Alam Chemistry &  Chemical | ashraf.nstu@yahoo.com
Engineering, ashraf.nstu@gmail.com
Professor Noakhali Science and
Technology University,
Noakhali-3814
46 Dr. Md. Shahidul | Department of Plant | 01941-043122
Islam Pathology shahidulplp@gmail.com
Patuakhali  [Science  and
Professor Technology University,
Patuakhali-8602 &
Vice Chancellor, Trust
University, Barishal-8200
47 Dr. Razina Sultana | Department of Social Welfare | 01712-828554
Jagannath University, sultana_razina@yahoo.com
Professor Dhaka-1100
48 Dr. Md. | Department  of  Industrial | 01713-228545
Mosharraf Production & Engineering head@ipe.ruet.ac.bd
Hossain Rajshahi  University  of
Engineering & Technology,
Professor Rajshahi-6204
49 Dr. Monjurul | Institute of Modern | 01726-047272
Alam Languages monjurul 74@yahoo.com
University of Chittagong,
Professor Chattogram-4331
50 Dr. Jude William | Department of Media Studies | 01713-092787
Genilo and Journalism | jude.genilo@ulab.edu.bd

Professor

University of Liberal Arts
Bangladesh, 688 Beribadh

road, Mohammadpur,

| Dhaka-1207




51 Professor Dr. Md. | Department  of  Business | 01712-817424
Nazrul Islam Administration dnislam69@yahoo.com
Shahjalal ~ University  of
Professor Science and Technology,
Sylhet-3314
52 Dr. Md. Hazrat | Department of Civil | 01819-983779
Ali Engineering pdmbhali@cuet.ac.bd
Chittagong ~ University  of
Professor Engineering and Technology,
Chattogram-4349
53 Dr. Bishwajit | Department of Accounting 01711-888986
Chandra Deb University  of  Comilla, | deb.bishu@yahoo.com
Cumilla-3506
Professor
54 | Dr. Md. Abiar | Faculty of Agriculture 01552-495452
Rahman Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur | abiar@bsmrau.edu.bd
Rahman Agricultural
Professor University, Gazipur-1706
55 Dr. Md. Abdul | House No.-832 01711966412

Awwal Biswas

Professor

Sky View Paragon, 3™ Floor, awwal biswas@yahoo.com
B-4,  Ibrahimpur, Dhaka
Cantonment, Dhaka

FEATHS AT
- —~

= SHeY e W
(AP @ .3 A9, (e )
54

R S CLE= FTET
TFIH: 0-33238598.
ElOEGE secretary.bac.gov@gmail.com

N



